
2025 Wilson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-27   Conf: 6-10   Home: 6-8   Away: 3-19   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (5), Torres (2), Daphney (1), Middlebrooks (1), Smith (1), Opp
(3)   Picked Off: Smith (3), Martin (2), Scott (2), Turner (2), Little (1), O'Brien (1), Torres (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (35), Totals (35), O'Brien (21), Granados (8), Musser (3), Poole (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Supensky 2, Totals , Opp (12)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (220-243), O'Brien (58-64), Granados (32-34), Gilbert (22-26), Musser (16-16), Lugo (12-16), Tunnell (12-13), Keough (11-
11), Brown (10-10), Nee (8-8), Supensky (8-8), Boak (6-7), Bridgman (6-6), Little (6-6), Metz (6-8), Poole (4-7), Smith (2-2), Frazier (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Smith, Tyler .390 35-35 136 28 53 12 1 6 41 85 .625 6 12 10 3 .452 3 0 7-8 50 16 5 .930
18 Middlebrooks, Harry .371 33-33 116 32 43 15 1 4 38 72 .621 10 8 5 3 .449 2 1 9-14 42 53 10 .905
49 Daphney, Jordan .358 36-36 137 30 49 12 0 5 33 76 .555 5 9 11 2 .406 4 0 3-4 235 14 4 .984
21 Torres, Ryan .318 36-35 132 28 42 6 0 2 20 54 .409 23 5 17 1 .435 1 0 4-7 36 63 7 .934
3 Martin, Samuel .313 36-36 134 33 42 5 1 0 18 49 .366 15 11 23 0 .415 4 0 14-14 79 8 4 .956
4 Bivens, Seth .275 27-25 80 24 22 3 0 2 9 31 .388 15 4 19 3 .414 0 1 6-8 31 52 16 .838
44 O'Brien, Tyler .239 29-25 88 13 21 5 0 0 7 26 .295 13 3 17 1 .356 0 1 6-8 154 18 1 .994
34 Scott, Tony .303 26-23 76 4 23 2 1 0 13 27 .355 8 3 13 1 .386 1 1 2-4 3 0 0 1.000
9 Bakner, Brady .274 26-18 62 16 17 4 1 0 5 23 .371 8 2 11 1 .375 0 2 6-7 47 1 0 1.000
48 Mercer, Dean .250 6-6 24 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .250 4 0 4 0 .357 0 0 1-3 7 12 3 .864
13 Musser, Charles .250 9-5 20 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .300 1 1 4 0 .318 0 1 0-1 13 0 1 .929
5 Granados, Sandro .226 13-12 31 3 7 0 0 0 4 7 .226 3 3 11 0 .333 2 0 0-0 40 10 6 .893
29 Nawrocki, Joe .176 11-3 17 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .176 4 0 7 0 .318 1 0 1-1 7 2 1 .900
1 Gibbons, Tyler .172 13-8 29 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .172 5 2 6 0 .333 0 2 1-2 16 18 3 .919
50 Little, Ethan .167 15-2 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 1 8 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
27 Poole, Dallas .154 9-2 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 7 0 .154 0 1 1-1 25 3 1 .966
10 Turner, Ryan .137 19-16 51 7 7 3 0 1 8 13 .255 7 2 25 0 .267 0 3 0-1 34 1 3 .921
23 Bennett, Payton .053 14-5 19 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 3 0 7 0 .182 0 0 2-3 14 1 2 .882
32 Zinzi, Anthony .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Brown, Matthew .000 11-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .296 36-36 1182 237 350 69 5 20 205 489 .414 131 66 209 15 .392 18 13 63-86 855 313 72 .942
Opponents .338 36-36 1260 368 426 81 15 22 323 603 .479 190 65 223 10 .443 21 9 110-122 892 355 62 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Bakner, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lugo, Adrian 4.16 1-7 14 11 3 0-0 0 67.0 77 40 31 20 70 12 4 2 .284 9 8 3 2 2
28 Frazier, Logan 6.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 10 4 6 4 3 0 0 .348 2 2 0 3 0
19 Gilbert, Dallas 6.92 2-5 10 10 1 0-0 0 52.0 69 53 40 23 31 10 1 2 .300 15 8 1 4 1
33 Supensky, Chase 8.02 3-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 46.0 65 52 41 19 43 8 4 4 .330 4 8 4 2 3
7 Smith, Tyler 10.13 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 8 6 4 8 1 0 1 .370 1 1 0 0 0
11 Boak, Jason 10.64 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 21 15 13 10 5 5 1 1 .420 1 4 0 2 1
6 Keough, Michael 13.50 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 18 17 10 4 5 0 0 .319 2 4 0 2 0
18 Middlebrooks, Harry 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
50 Little, Ethan 13.89 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 25 18 18 2 3 7 0 1 .439 2 2 0 2 1
20 Tunnell, Ben 14.51 1-2 8 3 1 0-0 0 22.1 40 40 36 20 20 12 0 3 .374 12 5 0 1 0
8 Metz, Ben 14.54 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 29 30 28 21 12 7 1 3 .363 5 12 0 0 0
15 Nee, Dylan 15.34 0-3 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 26 28 25 18 9 1 0 1 .377 7 6 0 1 0
2 Brown, Matthew 17.78 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 29 32 27 18 11 9 2 3 .414 6 1 1 1 1
10 Turner, Ryan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
22 Bridgman, Churchill 44.18 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 19 18 11 2 0 2 1 .455 8 2 2 0 0
Totals 9.73 9-27 112 36 5 0 0 285.0 426 367 308 190 223 81 15 22 .338 74 65 11 21 9
Opponents 5.75 27-9 120 36 2 2 5 297.1 350 236 190 131 209 69 5 20 .296 42 66 5 18 13



2025 Wilson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Bakner, Brady 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Supensky, Chase 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
8 Metz, Ben 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Brown, Matthew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
34 Scott, Tony 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Little, Ethan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Keough, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
11 Boak, Jason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
44 O'Brien, Tyler 173 154 18 1 .994 2 58 6 .906 21 0
49 Daphney, Jordan 253 235 14 4 .984 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 Poole, Dallas 29 25 3 1 .966 0 4 3 .571 3 0
3 Martin, Samuel 91 79 8 4 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gilbert, Dallas 19 5 13 1 .947 0 22 4 .846 0 0
21 Torres, Ryan 106 36 63 7 .934 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Tyler 71 50 16 5 .930 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Musser, Charles 14 13 0 1 .929 0 16 0 1.000 3 0
10 Turner, Ryan 38 34 1 3 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gibbons, Tyler 37 16 18 3 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Middlebrooks, Harry 105 42 53 10 .905 10 0 0 — 0 0
29 Nawrocki, Joe 10 7 2 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Granados, Sandro 56 40 10 6 .893 0 32 2 .941 8 0
23 Bennett, Payton 17 14 1 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Mercer, Dean 22 7 12 3 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lugo, Adrian 13 4 7 2 .846 1 12 4 .750 0 0
4 Bivens, Seth 99 31 52 16 .838 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nee, Dylan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Tunnell, Ben 3 2 0 1 .667 0 12 1 .923 0 0
22 Bridgman, Churchill 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
28 Frazier, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Zinzi, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1240 855 313 72 .942 49 220 23 .905 35 0
Opponents 1309 892 355 62 .953 49 126 44 .741 5 0


